

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No.: CRL. PETITION No.9921 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.08.2026	<u>NTR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.3 of 2026</u> This application is filed under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (for short, "BNSS"), seeking extension of time to comply with the order passed by this Court in I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 of 2026 in CrI.P. No. 9921 of 2021. By the said order, a coordinate Bench of this Court, upon taking note of the compromise entered into between the parties, directed that the proceedings be quashed, subject to the condition that the petitioner shall pay an amount of Rs.5,000/- to the High Court Legal Services Committee and a further amount of Rs.5,000/- to the Telangana High Court Bar Association, Hyderabad, within a period of two weeks from 04.05.2026. Having regard to the nature of the order sought to be complied with and the circumstances warranting further time for such compliance, this Court is of the considered view that some further time may be granted. Accordingly, the time for compliance with the aforesaid condition is extended up to 17.08.2026. Accordingly, the application is ordered. <u>NTR,J</u> MRKR	

			(P.T.O.)
--	--	--	----------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

--	--	--	--

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.5520 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
-----------	------	-------	----------------

	01.03.2024	<u>TVK,J:</u> Learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration & Urban Development takes notice for respondent No.1. Sri MAK. Mukheed, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent No.2. Issue notice to unofficial respondent Nos.3 to 6. Personal notice by RPAD/Speed Post is permitted, subject to filing proof of service. List after three weeks in D.L.-I. <u>TVK,J</u> MRKR	
--	------------	--	--

			(P.T.O.)
--	--	--	----------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.18109 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.08.2026	<u>NTR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with. Accordingly, I.A. is ordered. <u>NTR,J</u> MRKR <u>Writ Petition No.18109 of 2026</u> Criminal Petition is dismissed. (Vide separate order). B/o MRKR	

			(P.T.O.)
--	--	--	----------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

--	--	--	--

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.5520 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
-----------	------	-------	----------------

	01.03.2024	<u>TVK,J:</u> Learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration & Urban Development takes notice for respondent No.1. Sri MAK. Mukheed, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent No.2. Issue notice to unofficial respondent Nos.3 to 6. Personal notice by RPAD/Speed Post is permitted, subject to filing proof of service. List after three weeks in D.L.-I. <u>TVK,J</u> MRKR	
--	------------	--	--

			(P.T.O.)
--	--	--	----------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (for short, “BNSS”),